

## 214 W 29th Street, 16<sup>th</sup> FL New York, NY 10001 212-736-0999 ext 1

**ROOM RENTAL RATES** 

Email: events@metacenterny.com

Web: metacenterny.com

|  | LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM  Max Capacity 120                                       | SMALL CONFERENCE ROOM  Max Capacity 35  | MINI CONFERENCE ROOM  Max Capacity 9  |
|--|---|---|---|
| Square Feet  | 1100  | 300   | 120   |
| EVENING RATE: Monday - Friday<br>RENTAL TIME   | <b>\$325</b><br>6.30pm - 9.30pm<br>(Must vacate room by 10pm)                 | <b>\$145</b><br>6.30pm - 9.30pm<br>(Must vacate room by 10pm)                   | <b>\$110</b><br>6.30pm - 9.30pm<br>(Must vacate room by 10pm)                         |
| EVENING RATE: Sat / Sunday<br>RENTAL TIME  | <b>\$390</b><br>7pm - 10pm  | By Special Arrangement Only   | By Special Arrangement Only   |
| FULL DAY RATE:<br>RENTAL TIME  | <b>\$625</b> Monday-Friday 9.30am - 5.30pm or Sat/Sun 9.30am-5.30pm or 10-6pm | <b>\$325</b> Monday - Friday 9.30am - 5.30pm or Sat/Sun 9.30am-5.30pm or 10-6pm | <b>\$225</b><br>Monday - Friday 9.30am - 5.30pm or<br>Sat/Sun 9.30am-5.30pm or 10-6pm |
| WEEKEND PACKAGE<br>RENTAL TIME   | <b>\$1,350</b> Friday 6.30pm-9.30pm & Sat/Sun 9.30am-5.30pm or 10-6pm         | <b>\$750</b> Friday 6.30pm-9.30pm & Sat/Sun 9.30am-5.30pm or 10-6pm             | <b>\$560</b><br>Friday 6.30pm-9.30pm &<br>Sat/Sun 9.30am-5.30pm or 10-6pm             |
| WEEKDAY HOURLY RATE: Mon-Fri<br>RENTAL TIME<br>(Hourly rate not available for Sat/Sun) | <b>\$110 Per Hour</b><br>9.30am - 5.30pm (Minimum 2-hrs)                      | <b>\$55 Per Hour</b><br>9.30am - 5.30pm (Minimum 2-hrs)                         | <b>\$40 Per Hour</b><br>9.30am - 5.30pm (Minimum 2-hrs)                               |

Effective November 1st, 2010

Discounts may be applicable for 6 or more consecutive full day or evening bookings within 1 year period. First & last months prepaid. Extended hours may be arranged in advance only for additional fees. Please call us if you have a request outside our normal rental times.

## PRIVATE OFFICES / CONSULTATION ROOMS

| 1-hr Rental | 1 1/2-hr Rental | 2-hrs or more | 8-hr Day Rate 10am-6pm                |  |
|-------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| \$25        | \$35            | \$20 per hour | \$145 + \$18 per hour for extra hours |  |

Consultation Room Annual Contract (44 weeks or more commitment with 8 hours or more per week - dates must be pre-booked)

Consultation Room Annual Contract (44 weeks or more commitment with 3-7 hours per week - dates must be pre-booked)

\$15 per hour \$18 per hour